A Hometown American Product
Universal Rectifi ers, Inc.
P.O. Box 1640
1631 Cottonwood School Rd.
Rosenberg, Texas 77471
(281) 342-8471 - (281) 342-0292 Fax:
www.universalrectifi ers.com
CATHODIC

20 Typical Cabinet Dimensions
ODR Oil Cooled & Hazardous Area
21Ordering Code / Model Number
Oil Cooled & Hazardous Area
Position #1: Model
D = ODR Series, Oil Cooled
Position #2: Type
S = Standard Rectifi er (Manual taps)
V = Variac Control
Position #3: Cooling
O = Oil Cooled Standard
Position #4: Stack Type
 I = Silicon (recommended)
Position #5: DC Volts
List Maximum DC Voltage Desired
Position #6: DC Amps
List Maximum DC Amperage Desired
Position #7: AC Input
AA = 115/230, 1 phase set for 115 vac
BA = 230/460, 1 phase set for 230 vac
EA = 115/460, 1 phase set for 115 vac
G = 115, 1 phase only
AB = 115/230, 1 phase set for 230 vac
BB = 230/460, 1 phase set for 460 vac
EB = 115/460, 1 phase set for 460 vac
H = 230, 1 phase only
Position #8: Special Features
C = AC and DC arrestors
D = DC arrestor
E = AC arrestor
G = Communications fi lter
H = Meter switches*
K = DC failure warning light
M = DC breaker
P = Additional voltage control link bar taps
Z = Other, specify
 E = Selenium
X = Oil Cooled XP (Hazardous Location) Class 1, Div. 2
* = For Standard Oil Cooled Rectifi ers Only
22
Model ES-II Rectifi er
• 120V AC single phase input only
• All Circuit breakers - No Fuses
• Heavy duty aluminum case for post or wall mount
• Metering viewing windows
• Unique opening cabinet for total access to components
• Assembly only 13" high x 7.5" wide x 5.5" deep
• Voltmeter and ammeter
• 18-step voltage control taps
• Silicon rectifying elements
• AC and DC lightning protection
• AC input terminal block
• Accessible front panel Total precision shunt
• Standard outputs: 6V-5A, 6V-10A, 12V-5A, 12V-10A,
20V-5A, 20V-10A, 30V-5A, 40V-5A.
• Other outputs available not exceeding 200W and 10A
Standard Features
ES-II Line
Air Cooled ES Line
Cathodic Protection Rectifi ers
Low output, low cost, lightweight cathodic protection rectifi ers for underground
storage tanks and other low DC power cathodic protection applications
Model ES-I Rectifi er
• 120V AC single phase input only
• All Circuit breakers - No Fuses
• Heavy duty aluminum case for post or wall mount
• Unique opening cabinet for total access to components
• Assembly only 13" high x 5" wide x 5.5" deep
• Ammeter only
• 18-step voltage control taps
• Silicon rectifying elements
• AC and DC lightning protection
• AC input terminal block